ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 4, 2024

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF DYNEGY FOR AN)	AS 24-4
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL.)	(Adjusted Standard- Air)
ADM. CODE PARTS 201 AND 212)	,
)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On October 31, 2024, petitioner filed a motion to extend the stay of this proceeding pending USEPA's approval of the amendments adopted in rulemaking docket R23-18(A). The Agency does not object. The motion is granted and the stay is extended to April 30, 2025.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on November 4, 2024, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on November :

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

@ Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

AS 2024-004@
Dana Vetterhoffer
IEPA
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794

AS 2024-004@ Joshua R. More ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606 AS 2024-004@ Andrew N. Sawula ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606

AS 2024-004@ Amy Antoniolli ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606 AS 2024-004@ Samuel A. Rasche ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606